Wisconsin law.
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Chapter PI 47
EQUIVALENCY PROCESS FOR EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS

P147.01 Purpose. P1 47.04 General requirements for department.
P147.02 Definitions. PI 47.05 Corrective action.
P147.03 General requirements for applicants.

Pl 47.01 Purpose. (1) The state educat@ffectiveness may notify the state superintendent in writiafjits intent to apply
systemevaluates educatobmsed on two components: educatdior a review of a proposed alternative model.
practice and student outcomes. The department recognizes thqg) APPLICATION DEMONSTRATIONS. As part of the review pro

any one model for evaluating educator practice might not sigiéss applicants shall demonstrate the following:
everyschool district or charter school established undet&40 (a) For the teacher evaluatiomodel, the alignment of frame

(2r), Stats. Therefore, the department has developed an app'!ﬁsrk and rubrics to the Interstatedcher Assessment aSdp

tion process for school districts, consortissohool districts, and ; ;
charterschools established underl$8.40 (2r) Stats., that wish gg:rt]a(fr?gsortlum standards and to each of the following four

to use alternativenodels to measure teacher and principal-prac . .

tice. 1. Planning and preparation.
(2) Unders.115.415 (3) Stats., the department mestaluate 2. Classroom environment.

for approval any alternative model from a school district, censor 3. Instruction.

tium of school districts, or charter school established under s. 4. Professional responsibilities.

118.40(2r), Stats. This chaptestablishes the process by which (b) For the principal evaluation model, the alignment of frame

analternative model may be approved baseisoalignment with  \work and rubrics to the Interstate School Leaders Licer@are
the state standards. sortiumstandards.

History: CR 13-024 cr. Register November 2013 No. 69%ff. 12-1-13. . L
y g ? (c) For the evaluation of both teachers and principals:

Pl 47.02 Definitions. In this chapter: 1. The research base supporting the alternativdel and its

(1) “Alternative model” means an alternative process for thréJ bricshave valid and reliable results.

evaluation of teacher and principal practice that is aligned to the 2: The rubrics have four performance levels with clearly
state educator fectiveness model. elineatedpbservable diérences between levels which align to

. N . . . _the state educator fefctiveness moded’performance levels.
(2) “Department’means the Wconsin department of public . . L
instruction. 3. The alternative modéhcludes the same minimum number

- _ . nd type of observations and evaluations as the state educator
(3) “Participant” means a school district, consortium og yp

schooldistricts, or charter school established und&t8.40 (2r) ffectivenessnodel.

: 4. The alternative model specifies hfavmative and summa
at:;?: whose alternativenodel has been approved by the depar ive feedbackwill inform the educatds professional growth plan.

(4) “Principal” means the individual who serves as the admin__2- 1€ altemative model includes the development and
istratorof a school. implementatiorof a comprehensive orientation and training pro

u . Y . i . gramfor evaluators that certifies the evaluasannderstanding of
(5) “Public schools” has the meaning defined ia¥5.01 (1)  the evaluation model and processes and supports consistency
Stats. _ _ ~_amongevaluators. The alternative model also specifies how and
(6) “Rubrics” means the tool supporting systematic, objectiv@henevaluator recertification will be required.
evaluationof educator practice during an observation of educator g Tne alternative model includes the development and

practice. o _ S implementationof ongoing processes to monitor and improve
(7) “School district” has the meaning defined i1$5.01 (3)  consistencyamong evaluators.

Stats. _ _ ) (3) AssuraNcEs. As part ofthe review process for alternative
(8) “School year” has the meaning defined ia%5.001(13), models,applicants shall agree to the following:

Stats. (a) Applicants shall report teacher—level, school-level, and

(9) "Stateeducator déctiveness model” means the model fodistrict-leveldata required by the department within guidelines
evaluatingeducatopractice that is part of the state educatiacef establishedy the department.

tivenesssystem. _ _ (b) Applicants shall transfer data electronically to the depart
(10) “Teacher'means any employee engagedhe exercise mentaccording to the methods prescribed by the department.

of any educational function for compensation in the public (¢) Applicants shall annually participate in a statewide evalua

schools,including charter schools as definedsirl15.001 (1)  tjon conducted by an independent, non—biased external evaluator
Stats. whose primary responsibilities include all of the followingznosenby the department.

(a) Instructional planning and preparation. (d) Applicants shall implement any corrective actions required
(b) Managing a classroom environment. by the department if thdepartment determines there is credible
(c) Pupil instruction. evidenceindicating that a school, schodistrict, consortium of
History: CR 13.024: crRegister November 2013 No. 69%ff. 12-1-13. schooldistricts, or charter school established undét8.40 (2r)

Stats.,is no longer in compliance with the requirements of this

Pl 47.03 General requirements for applicants. chapter.
(1) EuciBiLITY. Any schooldistrict, consortium of school dis (4) TimeLine. Applicants shall meehe following deadlines
tricts, or charter school established undel13.40 (2r) Stats., in the year preceding the school year in which the alternative
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modelis intended to be used in order to be considered for approvathe year preceding the school year in which the alternative
by the department: modelis intended to be used.

(a) Any school district, consortium of school districts, or ehar (3) If the department does not approme application, an
ter school established underld8.40 (2r) Stats., that is planning applicantwill have an opportunity to submit additioralidence
to submit an application for an alternative model shall provid&hdsupportingdocuments until May 15. If the department does
written notification to the department of its intention on or beforeot approve the applicatioby June 15, the applicant shall eon
Januaryl5. The notification shall include the name and contatihue implementing the staieducator déctiveness model or join
informationfor the staf member responsible for ttapplication. andimplement a participars’alternative model within the time

(b) Applicants shall submit adipplications on or before March frame prescribed by the department. The applicant may reapply
15. Applications shall include a completed Equivalency Revielfpe following year _
ProcessApplication form and all supporting evidence to the History: CR 13-024 cr. Register November 2013 No. 69%ff. 12-1-13.

d?\l%?er'tr'lr']heené(.quivalency Review Process Application form may be obtained at Pl 47.05 Corrective action. (1) The department may
chargef'rom the Department of Public Instruction, Educatde&iveness &am, FO. B?dera part|C|pant to |mplement corrgctlve action spemﬂed_]by
Box 7841, Madison, Wi 53707-7841. departmentf the department determines one of the following:

(5) Re-apPROVAL. A participant shall reapply for approval for () There is credible evidence indicating that a participant is
thefollowing school year if its alternativeodel is modified or the nolonger in compliance with the requirements of this chapter
requirementaunder this chapter are changed. The department(b) The participang model produces unreliable or inconsis
shall provide notice to all participants if the requirements of thigntresults.
chapter are changed. (2) If a participanfails to implement all corrective actions in

History: CR 13-024 cr. Register November 2013 No. 69%ff. 12-1-13. the timeline specified by the department, the departrnesy

. rescindapproval of that participastalternative model.
Pl 47.04 General requirements for department.

" o (3) If the department rescinds approval of a participanitér
(1) Thedepartment shall make tfi@al decision of whether t0 p4tivemodel, theparticipant shall adopt the state educattecef
approvean alternative model. The department may engage ex

I stakehold o in th : Weness model or join and implement another participaitter
nal stakeholders to participate in the review process. nativemodel within the timeframe prescribed by the department.

(2) The depart_ment shall no_tify an applicant in writing o_f therhe participant may reapply the following year
statusof that applicang alternative model on or before April 15 History: CR 13-024 cr. Register November 2013 No. 69%ff. 12-1-13.
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